41st Carolinas Father-Son
Pinehurst, NC Area Courses

Foxfire Country Club (West),

Legacy Golf Links,

Longleaf Golf and Country Club,

Mid Pines Inn and GC,

Seven Lakes Country Club

July 27, 2007

Champions: Jackie and Brent Parrish
Clinton, NC

Jackie and Brent Parrish of Clinton, NC birdied the first playoff hole to win the Carolinas Father-Son Championship
at Foxfire Resort’s West Course. The Parrish team tied three other duos with a three-under par 69 before completing
the playoff win.

The format is contested using a modified alternate shot format in which both players hit tee shots, select a ball, and
then complete the hole with alternating shots. The elder Parrish, Jackie, holed a birdie putt on the first playoff hole
after son Brent threw a wedge to five feet. The Parrish’s playoff birdie nipped the three other teams of Walker and
Jackson Taylor of Wilmington, NC; Troy and Tyler Payne of Mt. Airy, NC; and Walter and Walt Todd of Laurens, SC.
“I have been playing with either of my sons, Jack or Brent, in this event for at least the last 15 years,” said father
Jackie, a former school principal. “It’s really nice to win this finally.” Son Brent is the reigning Keith Hills Amateur
champion. The Carolinas Father-Son is a 41 year-old event played over five Pinehurst-area golf courses fielding
over 600 golfers. Photo left to right: Jackie Parrish and Brent Parrish

Results
Jack Parrish, Clinton, NC - Brent Parrish, Clinton, NC 36-33—69*
Walker Taylor, Wilmington, NC - Jackson Taylor, Wilmington, NC 34-35—69
Walter Todd, Laurens, SC - Walt Todd, Laurens, SC 33-36—69
Preston Edmondson, Morrisville, NC - Zachary Edmondson, Morrisville, NC 33-37—70
Keith Harris, Southern Pines, NC - Dylan Harris, Southern Pines, NC 33-37—70
Scott Harkey, Lincolnton, NC - Jamie Harkey, Crouse, NC 37-34—71
Jim Pridgen, Jamestown, NC - Brent Pridgen, Winston Salem, NC 37-35—72
Arthur Mielke, Matthews, NC - Matthew Mielke, Matthews, NC 37-36—73
Thomas, Jr Todd, Laurens, SC - Thomas, III Todd, Laurens, SC 37-36—73
Leon Tucker, Raleigh, NC - Kyle Tucker, Raleigh, NC 36-37—73
Steve Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC - Neil Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC 38-35—73
Andy Davis, Fletchen, NC - Drew Davis, Fletcher, NC 39-35—74
Scott Hines, Hickory, NC - Taylor Hines, Hickory, NC 40-34—74
Duff Harris, Greenville, NC - Trey Harris, Greenville, NC 39-36—75
Tom Hawthorne, Charlotte, NC - Connor Tomlinson, Charlotte, NC 35-40—75
CIliff Seastrunk, Raleigh, NC - Jason Seastrunk, Raleigh, NC 37-38—75
Rennie Clark, Forest City, NC - Rennie Clark, Jr., Carolina Beach, NC 36-40—76
John Frazier, Burlington, NC - Jim Frazier, Burlington, NC 38-38—76
Paul Jett, Southern Pines, NC - Paul Jett Jr., Pinehurst, NC 38-39—77
Thomas Riley, Kinston, NC - Ben Riley, Kinston, NC 39-38—77
Wayne Moore, Bahama, NC - Jared Moore, Bahama, NC 36-42—78
Mac Crouch, Winston Salem, NC - O’Neil Crouch, Winston Salem, NC 42-37—79
Kevin Newton, Gray Court, SC - Bryan Newton, Gray Court, SC 40-39—79
Joe Poole, Raeford, NC - Joe Poole, Jr., Raeford, NC 41-39—80
David Eaker, Forest City, NC - Zachary Eaker, Forest City, NC 37-44—81
David Frye, Winston Salem, NC - Chad Frye, Charlotte, NC 42-40—82

*Won in Playoff
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Division Champions

Overall and Division A Champions (at Foxfire) Jackie and Brent Parrish *69
Division B (at Foxfire) Butch and Jack English; John and Chris Fritz; David and Joe Kastelic (ti€) .........cccccoeueunue 70
Division C (at Foxfire) Troy and Tyler Payne 69
Division D (at Legacy) Chad and Spencer Percy 7
Division E (at Legacy) Eddie and William McBride 71
Division F (at Mid-Pines) Chris and Ottis Hightower 68
Division G (at Mid-Pines) Charles and Chip Foy: Chad and Jerry Hall: Brian and Charles Hughes (tie) ................ 74
Division H (at Seven Lakes) Peter and Ben Cook 77
Division I (at Seven Lakes) Bill and Darrell Hall: Larry Pierce and Steve Henson (tie) 80
Division J (at Seven Lakes) James and Scott Crenshaw 80
Division Age 11 and Under Net (at Longleaf) Furman and Cole Self: John and Doc Redman: Don and Dustin

Hancock (tie) 61
Professional Division (at Longleaf) Clarence and Clark Rose 4
Professional Division Net (at Longleaf) Chris and Blaine Little 70

Photo Gallery: Carolinas Father-Son
T L i, T I T

Pictured here are the professional division win-
ners. Photo from left: Clark and Clarence Rose
won the gross division with an 8-under par 64. This
division was played at Longleaf Golf and Country
Club.

! ‘\;j The CGA hires interns every year with a
& grant made possible by the USGA. Far
left: Blake Hovis was the USGA Intern
for 2007. Interns gain experience with
all facets of golf administration from mark-
ing a course to learning the Rules of Golf.
Here Blake works the scoreboard at the
Carolinas Senior Four-Ball championship.
| Right: Corey Floyd also worked as a sum-
mer intern where he primarily assisted
| with junior events and championships.

ol The U.S. Women’s Open was again played at Pine Needles Lodge

R and Golf Club in Southern Pines, NC in 2007. Our Director of
Women'’s Golf, Tiffany Priest, was lucky enough to be the starter
for the practice rounds throughout the championship. Here Tif-
= fany is picutred with Paula Creamer (L).
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Date
1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

CGA Father-Son Champions

Site
Pinehurst CC, #2
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #2
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #2
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #2
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #2
Pinehurst, NC
Whispering Pines CC
Whispering Pines, NC
Whispering Pines CC
Whispering Pines, NC

Whispering Pines CC
Whispering Pines, NC
Whispering Pines CC
Whispering Pines, NC

‘Winner, Second Place Score
Pat-Pat Foy Brady, Reidsville, NC 75
Billy Joe-Chuck Patton,tt Morganton, NC 76
John-Dave Catlin, Greensboro, NC
Bill-Billy Wilson, Pinehurst, NC
John-Peter Pottle, Linville, NC
W.B.-Mike Strickland, Smithfield, NC 73
M.S.-Slate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC 74
Carroll-Jimmy Martin, Charlotte, NC
Ken-David Weavil, Winston-Salem, NC
Marvin-Mike Kallam, Winston-Salem, NC
Billy Joe-Chuck Patton, Morganton, NC 71*
J.B.-Charlie Webster, Greensboro, NC 71
Darby-Bud Moore, Orangeburg, SC
Clyde Jr.-Clyde III Mangum, Pinehurst, NC
Clyde Jr.-Clyde III Mangum, Pinehurst, NC 71
Jim-Joe Hackler, Myrtle Beach, SC 72
Robert-David Eger, Charlotte, NC 75%
Sandy-Randy Hoft, Chapel Hill, NC 75
Billy Joe-Chuck Patton, Morganton, NC 72*
M.S.-Slate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC 72
Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC 72%*
Aaron-Robin Rice, Rocky Mount, NC 72
Lamar-Neil Finch, Kinston, NC
Dale-Doug Morey, High Point, NC 70
Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC 71
William-Chris Newman, Fayetteville, NC 73%*
Ben-Mike Goodes, Reidsville, NC 73
James-Mike Brower, Asheboro, NC
Jay-Lennie Younce, Lenoir, NC
Ike-Jim Grainger, Burlington, NC 71*
Jim-Johnny Crooks, Winston-Salem, NC 71
Harry-Charles Welch, Salisbury, NC 70%
Bob-Robby Campbell, Charlotte, NC 70
Al-Al Hill, Hickory, NC 70
Doug-Doug King, Columbia, SC 71
Grover-Josh Dillon, Raleigh, NC
Bill-Billy Booe, Charlotte, NC 70
Doug-Doug King, Columbia, SC 71
Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC 69
M.S.-Slate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC 70
Jay-Eddie Streetman, Lexington, NC 71
John-Brian Tiddy, Charlotte, NC 72
Bill-Billy Booe, Charlotte, NC 72
Grover-Josh Dillon, Raleigh, NC 73
G.C.-Jeff Lankford, Mocksville, NC
Jim-Rhett Munn, Sumter, SC
Jim-Rhett Munn, Sumter, SC 72
John-John Hughes, Greensboro, NC 73

John-Tripp Isenhour, Salisbury, NC

72

Tanglewood West
Clemmons, NC

Carmel CC, South
Charlotte, NC

Pinehurst CC, #4
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #4
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #4
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #5
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #5
Pinehurst, NC

Pinehurst CC, #5
Pinehurst, NC



Date
1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

CGA Father-Son Champions

‘Winner, Second Place
Greg-Joe Howren, Charlotte, NC
Larry-Larry Dempsey, Greensboro, NC

Steve Sr.-Steve Jr. Isley, Burlington, NC
Buddy-Ken Rodgers, Mooresville, NC
Gene-Donnie Douglas, Lumberton, NC
Frank-Burk Wyatt, High Point, NC

Steve Sr.-Steve Jr. Isley, Burlington, NC
John-Matt Crichton, Cary, NC
John-Chris Ham, Stanley, NC
John-John McGhee, High Point, NC

Boots-Jason Widener, Greensboro, NC
Jerry-Jeff Fisher, Matthews, NC
Bob-Matt Peterson, Morganton, NC

Bob Galloway-David Craver, Florence, SC
Don-Bill Brewer, Pinehurst, NC
David-Clint Wyscarver, Forest City, NC

Ronnie-Hunter Grove, Raleigh, NC
Steve-Steve Isley, Burlington, NC
Roger-Christian Ouimet, Charlotte, NC
Odell-Jonathan Massey, Raleigh, NC

Glenn-Steve Lassiter, Robbins, NC
Roy-Chris Greenwood, Valdese, NC
Ronnie-Hunter Grove, Raleigh, NC
Sted-C.S. Morris, Durham, NC

Bob-Rob Cato, Kinston, NC
Larry-Larry Wilson, Charlotte, NC
Roger-Christian Ouimet, Charlotte, NC
Lauro-Tony Concutelli, Asheboro, NC
Ernie-Scott Newton, High Point, NC

Ron-Chris Schmid, Durham, NC
Barry-Scott Burnette, Charlotte, NC
Greg-Joe Howren, Charlotte, NC

Ron-Chris Schmid, Durham, NC
Don-Donald Phillips, Cameron, NC
Bob-Mike Cato, Kinston, NC
Larry-Brent Boswell, High Point, NC
Doug-Palmer Smith, Magnolia, NC
Bob-Mike Cato, Kinston, NC
Mac-Matt Mclntyre, Laurinburg, NC
Bob-Bob Cherry, Wilmington, NC
Bill-Billy Hall, Tega Cay, SC
Phillip-Brian Smith, Apex, NC

Jerry Fisher, Charlotte, NC-Jeff Fisher, Birmingham, AL

Jim-Bobby Dean, Charlotte, NC

Jack-Andy Crain, Goldsboro, NC
Phil-Brian Smith, Apex, NC

Score
71
72
T1*
71

69
72

67
68

69
70

68
70

71
73

67
72

68
70

69%*
69
70
71
70
71

68*
68
67%
67

68
69

Site
Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, East
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, East
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Foxfire CC, West
Pinehurst, NC

Pinewild CC
Pinehurst, NC

Legacy GL

Aberdeen, NC

Pinewild CC (Magnolia)
Pinehurst, NC

Pinewild CC (Magnolia)
Pinehurst, NC

Pinewild CC (Holly)
Pinehurst, NC
Legacy GL
Aberdeen, NC

Pinewild CC (Holly)
Pinehurst, NC

Claude-Eric Lawhon, Winston-Salem, NC; Bill-Billy Hall, Tega Cay, SC

Jim-Matt Riddick, Cary, NC

69

Jim Pridgen, Jamestown, NC-Brent Pridgen, G’boro, NC 70
Claude-Eric Lawhon, Winston-Salem, NC; Marion-Rion Moore, Orangeburg, SC

73

Plantation GC
Pinehurst, NC



Date
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

CGA Father-Son Champions

Site
Pinewild CC (Holly)
Pinehurst, NC

Legacy GL
Aberdeen, NC

Foxfire CC (Grey Course)
Foxfire Village, NC

Pinewild CC (Holly)
Pinehurst, NC

Legacy GL
Aberdeen, NC

Mid Pines Inn & GC
Southern Pines, NC

Seven Lakes CC
Seven Lakes, NC

Foxfire CC (West)

‘Winner, Second Place Score

Phil-Brian Smith, Apex, NC 67
Chuck-Chad Wilfong, Thomasville, NC 68
Butch-Jack English, Cornelius, NC

Pete-Chris Parker, Winston-Salem, NC 65
Bob-Bob III Cherry, Wilmington, NC 67
Jim-Matt Riddick, Cary, NC

Paul-Phillip Simson, Raleigh, NC 69*
Gene-Jeff Spencer, Blythewood, SC 69

Jim-Peyton Gallagher, Charlotte, NC 67%*
T.D.-Thomas Todd, Laurens, SC 67

Gene-Jeff Spencer, Blythwood, SC 66
Banks-Banks Wood, Charlotte, NC 67

Banks-Banks Wood, Charlotte, NC 68
Joe-Joe Poole, Raeford, NC 70
Paul-Phillip Simson, Raleigh, NC; Jim-Brent Pridgen, Jamestown, NC

Steve-Neil Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC 70
Robert-John Gaddy, Hillsborough, NC; 72
Don-Ryan Puckett, Charlotte, NC; Larry-Greg Brooks, Mocksville, NC

Jackie-Brent Parrish, Clinton, NC 69%*
Walker-Jackson Taylor, Wilmington, NC; 69

Walter-Walt Todd, Laurens, SC
*won in playoff

Foxfire Village, NC

3 [

Photo Gallery: CGA Services and Volunteers

The CGA relies upon many volunteers to assist with many championships and member programs. People
can volunteer as rules officials, course raters or even become elected to our Executive Committee. The
CGA also provides many wonderful services to our membership. Above left: George Kress helps at a
championship. Above center: CGA Staff agronomist, Dr. Leon Lucas visits member clubs for a very nominal
fee. Above right: USGAVice President, Jim Hyler of Raleigh, NC speaks at our annual rules officials seminar.
Below left: Lawrence Hicks (L) and Arnold Edwards both devote their time to the CGA Executive Commit-
tee. Below right L-R: Nancy Mayer, Betsey Mitchell and Bob Liu have volunteered in various capacities.




