

41st Carolinas Father-Son
Pinehurst, NC Area Courses
Foxfire Country Club (West),
Legacy Golf Links,
Longleaf Golf and Country Club,
Mid Pines Inn and GC,
Seven Lakes Country Club
July 27, 2007
Champions: Jackie and Brent Parrish
Clinton, NC

Jackie and Brent Parrish of Clinton, NC birdied the first playoff hole to win the Carolinas Father-Son Championship at Foxfire Resort's West Course. The Parrish team tied three other duos with a three-under par 69 before completing the playoff win.

The format is contested using a modified alternate shot format in which both players hit tee shots, select a ball, and then complete the hole with alternating shots. The elder Parrish, Jackie, holed a birdie putt on the first playoff hole after son Brent threw a wedge to five feet. The Parrish's playoff birdie nipped the three other teams of Walker and Jackson Taylor of Wilmington, NC; Troy and Tyler Payne of Mt. Airy, NC; and Walter and Walt Todd of Laurens, SC. "I have been playing with either of my sons, Jack or Brent, in this event for at least the last 15 years," said father Jackie, a former school principal. "It's really nice to win this finally." Son Brent is the reigning Keith Hills Amateur champion. The Carolinas Father-Son is a 41 year-old event played over five Pinehurst-area golf courses fielding over 600 golfers. *Photo left to right: Jackie Parrish and Brent Parrish* 

#### Results

Jack Parrish, Clinton, NC - Brent Parrish, Clinton, NC	36-33—69*
Walker Taylor, Wilmington, NC - Jackson Taylor, Wilmington, NC	
Walter Todd, Laurens, SC - Walt Todd, Laurens, SC	
Preston Edmondson, Morrisville, NC - Zachary Edmondson, Morrisville, NC	
Keith Harris, Southern Pines, NC - Dylan Harris, Southern Pines, NC	
Scott Harkey, Lincolnton, NC - Jamie Harkey, Crouse, NC	37-34—71
Jim Pridgen, Jamestown, NC - Brent Pridgen, Winston Salem, NC	
Arthur Mielke, Matthews, NC - Matthew Mielke, Matthews, NC	
Thomas, Jr Todd, Laurens, SC - Thomas, III Todd, Laurens, SC	
Leon Tucker, Raleigh, NC - Kyle Tucker, Raleigh, NC	
Steve Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC - Neil Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC	
Andy Davis, Fletchen, NC - Drew Davis, Fletcher, NC	
Scott Hines, Hickory, NC - Taylor Hines, Hickory, NC	40-34—74
Duff Harris, Greenville, NC - Trey Harris, Greenville, NC	
Tom Hawthorne, Charlotte, NC - Connor Tomlinson, Charlotte, NC	
Cliff Seastrunk, Raleigh, NC - Jason Seastrunk, Raleigh, NC	
Rennie Clark, Forest City, NC - Rennie Clark, Jr., Carolina Beach, NC	
John Frazier, Burlington, NC - Jim Frazier, Burlington, NC	
Paul Jett, Southern Pines, NC - Paul Jett Jr., Pinehurst, NC	
Thomas Riley, Kinston, NC - Ben Riley, Kinston, NC	39-38—77
Wayne Moore, Bahama, NC - Jared Moore, Bahama, NC	
Mac Crouch, Winston Salem, NC - O'Neil Crouch, Winston Salem, NC	
Kevin Newton, Gray Court, SC - Bryan Newton, Gray Court, SC	40-39—79
Joe Poole, Raeford, NC - Joe Poole, Jr., Raeford, NC	41-39—80
David Eaker, Forest City, NC - Zachary Eaker, Forest City, NC	
David Frye, Winston Salem, NC - Chad Frye, Charlotte, NC	42-40—82
*Won in Playoff	

#### **Division Champions**

Overall and Division A Champions (at Foxfire) Jackie and Brent Parrish	*69
Division B (at Foxfire) Butch and Jack English; John and Chris Fritz; David and Joe Kastelic (tie)	70
Division C (at Foxfire) Troy and Tyler Payne	69
Division D (at Legacy) Chad and Spencer Percy	71
Division E (at Legacy) Eddie and William McBride	71
Division F (at Mid-Pines) Chris and Ottis Hightower	68
Division G (at Mid-Pines) Charles and Chip Foy: Chad and Jerry Hall: Brian and Charles Hughes (tie)	74
Division H (at Seven Lakes) Peter and Ben Cook	77
Division I (at Seven Lakes) Bill and Darrell Hall: Larry Pierce and Steve Henson (tie)	80
Division J (at Seven Lakes) James and Scott Crenshaw	80
Division Age 11 and Under <b>Net</b> (at Longleaf) Furman and Cole Self: John and Doc Redman: Don and Dustin	
Hancock (tie)	61
Professional Division (at Longleaf) Clarence and Clark Rose	64
Professional Division Net (at Longleaf) Chris and Blaine Little	70

### Photo Gallery: Carolinas Father-Son



Pictured here are the professional division winners. Photo from left: Clark and Clarence Rose won the gross division with an 8-under par 64. This division was played at Longleaf Golf and Country Club.

## Photo Gallery: CGA Interns and Staff





The CGA hires interns every year with a grant made possible by the USGA. Far left: Blake Hovis was the USGA Intern for 2007. Interns gain experience with all facets of golf administration from marking a course to learning the Rules of Golf. Here Blake works the scoreboard at the Carolinas Senior Four-Ball championship. Right: Corey Floyd also worked as a summer intern where he primarily assisted with junior events and championships.



The U.S. Women's Open was again played at Pine Needles Lodge and Golf Club in Southern Pines, NC in 2007. Our Director of Women's Golf, Tiffany Priest, was lucky enough to be the starter for the practice rounds throughout the championship. Here Tiffany is picutred with Paula Creamer (L).

## **CGA Father-Son Champions**

Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
1967	Pat-Pat Foy Brady, Reidsville, NC Billy Joe-Chuck Patton,tt Morganton, NC John-Dave Catlin, Greensboro, NC Bill-Billy Wilson, Pinehurst, NC John-Peter Pottle, Linville, NC	75 76	Pinehurst CC, #2 Pinehurst, NC
1968	W.BMike Strickland, Smithfield, NC M.SSlate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC Carroll-Jimmy Martin, Charlotte, NC Ken-David Weavil, Winston-Salem, NC Marvin-Mike Kallam, Winston-Salem, NC	73 74	Pinehurst CC, #2 Pinehurst, NC
1969	Billy Joe-Chuck Patton, Morganton, NC J.BCharlie Webster, Greensboro, NC Darby-Bud Moore, Orangeburg, SC Clyde JrClyde III Mangum, Pinehurst, NC	71* 71	Pinehurst CC, #2 Pinehurst, NC
1970	Clyde JrClyde III Mangum, Pinehurst, NC Jim-Joe Hackler, Myrtle Beach, SC	71 72	Pinehurst CC, #2 Pinehurst, NC
1971	Robert-David Eger, Charlotte, NC Sandy-Randy Hoft, Chapel Hill, NC	75* 75	Pinehurst CC, #2 Pinehurst, NC
1972	Billy Joe-Chuck Patton, Morganton, NC M.SSlate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC	72* 72	Whispering Pines CC Whispering Pines, NC
1973	Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC Aaron-Robin Rice, Rocky Mount, NC Lamar-Neil Finch, Kinston, NC	72* 72	Whispering Pines CC Whispering Pines, NC
1974	Dale-Doug Morey, High Point, NC Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC	7 0 7 1	Whispering Pines CC Whispering Pines, NC
1975	William-Chris Newman, Fayetteville, NC Ben-Mike Goodes, Reidsville, NC James-Mike Brower, Asheboro, NC Jay-Lennie Younce, Lenoir, NC	73* 73	Whispering Pines CC Whispering Pines, NC
1976	Ike-Jim Grainger, Burlington, NC Jim-Johnny Crooks, Winston-Salem, NC	71* 71	Tanglewood West Clemmons, NC
1977	Harry-Charles Welch, Salisbury, NC Bob-Robby Campbell, Charlotte, NC	70* 70	Carmel CC, South Charlotte, NC
1978	Al-Al Hill, Hickory, NC Doug-Doug King, Columbia, SC Grover-Josh Dillon, Raleigh, NC	7 0 7 1	Pinehurst CC, #4 Pinehurst, NC
1979	Bill-Billy Booe, Charlotte, NC Doug-Doug King, Columbia, SC	7 0 7 1	Pinehurst CC, #4 Pinehurst, NC
1980	Claude-Eric Lawhon, Advance, NC M.SSlate Tuttle, Kannapolis, NC	69 70	Pinehurst CC, #4 Pinehurst, NC
1981	Jay-Eddie Streetman, Lexington, NC John-Brian Tiddy, Charlotte, NC	71 72	Pinehurst CC, #5 Pinehurst, NC
1982	Bill-Billy Booe, Charlotte, NC Grover-Josh Dillon, Raleigh, NC G.CJeff Lankford, Mocksville, NC Jim-Rhett Munn, Sumter, SC	72 73	Pinehurst CC, #5 Pinehurst, NC
1983	Jim-Rhett Munn, Sumter, SC John-John Hughes, Greensboro, NC John-Tripp Isenhour, Salisbury, NC	72 73	Pinehurst CC, #5 Pinehurst, NC

## **CGA Father-Son Champions**

Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
1984	Greg-Joe Howren, Charlotte, NC Larry-Larry Dempsey, Greensboro, NC	71 72	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1985	Steve SrSteve Jr. Isley, Burlington, NC Buddy-Ken Rodgers, Mooresville, NC Gene-Donnie Douglas, Lumberton, NC Frank-Burk Wyatt, High Point, NC	71* 71	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1986	Steve SrSteve Jr. Isley, Burlington, NC John-Matt Crichton, Cary, NC John-Chris Ham, Stanley, NC John-John McGhee, High Point, NC	69 72	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1987	Boots-Jason Widener, Greensboro, NC Jerry-Jeff Fisher, Matthews, NC Bob-Matt Peterson, Morganton, NC	67 68	Foxfire CC, East Pinehurst, NC
1988	Bob Galloway-David Craver, Florence, SC Don-Bill Brewer, Pinehurst, NC David-Clint Wyscarver, Forest City, NC	69 70	Foxfire CC, East Pinehurst, NC
1989	Ronnie-Hunter Grove, Raleigh, NC Steve-Steve Isley, Burlington, NC Roger-Christian Ouimet, Charlotte, NC Odell-Jonathan Massey, Raleigh, NC	68 70	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1990	Glenn-Steve Lassiter, Robbins, NC Roy-Chris Greenwood, Valdese, NC Ronnie-Hunter Grove, Raleigh, NC Sted-C.S. Morris, Durham, NC	71 73	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1991	Bob-Rob Cato, Kinston, NC Larry-Larry Wilson, Charlotte, NC Roger-Christian Ouimet, Charlotte, NC Lauro-Tony Concutelli, Asheboro, NC Ernie-Scott Newton, High Point, NC	67 72	Foxfire CC, West Pinehurst, NC
1992	Ron-Chris Schmid, Durham, NC Barry-Scott Burnette, Charlotte, NC Greg-Joe Howren, Charlotte, NC	68 70	Pinewild CC Pinehurst, NC
1993	Ron-Chris Schmid, Durham, NC Don-Donald Phillips, Cameron, NC	69* 69	Legacy GL Aberdeen, NC
1994	Bob-Mike Cato, Kinston, NC Larry-Brent Boswell, High Point, NC	7 0 7 1	Pinewild CC (Magnolia) Pinehurst, NC
1995	Doug-Palmer Smith, Magnolia, NC Bob-Mike Cato, Kinston, NC Mac-Matt McIntyre, Laurinburg, NC	70 71	Pinewild CC (Magnolia) Pinehurst, NC
1996	Bob-Bob Cherry, Wilmington, NC Bill-Billy Hall, Tega Cay, SC	68* 68	Pinewild CC (Holly) Pinehurst, NC
1997	Phillip-Brian Smith, Apex, NC Jerry Fisher, Charlotte, NC-Jeff Fisher, Birmingham, AL Jim-Bobby Dean, Charlotte, NC	67* 67	Legacy GL Aberdeen, NC
1998	Jack-Andy Crain, Goldsboro, NC Phil-Brian Smith, Apex, NC Claude-Eric Lawhon, Winston-Salem, NC; Bill-Billy Hall,	68 69 Tega C	Pinewild CC (Holly) Pinehurst, NC ay, SC
1999	Jim-Matt Riddick, Cary, NC Jim Pridgen, Jamestown, NC-Brent Pridgen, G'boro, NC Claude-Eric Lawhon, Winston-Salem, NC; Marion-Rion I		Plantation GC Pinehurst, NC Orangeburg, SC

### **CGA Father-Son Champions**

Date	Winner, Second Place	Score	Site
2000	Phil-Brian Smith, Apex, NC	67	Pinewild CC (Holly)
	Chuck-Chad Wilfong, Thomasville, NC Butch-Jack English, Cornelius, NC	68	Pinehurst, NC
2001	Pete-Chris Parker, Winston-Salem, NC	65	Legacy GL
	Bob-Bob III Cherry, Wilmington, NC Jim-Matt Riddick, Cary, NC	67	Aberdeen, NC
2002	Paul-Phillip Simson, Raleigh, NC	69*	Foxfire CC (Grey Course)
	Gene-Jeff Spencer, Blythewood, SC	69	Foxfire Village, NC
2003	Jim-Peyton Gallagher, Charlotte, NC	67*	Pinewild CC (Holly)
	T.DThomas Todd, Laurens, SC	67	Pinehurst, NC
2004	Gene-Jeff Spencer, Blythwood, SC	66	Legacy GL
	Banks-Banks Wood, Charlotte, NC	67	Aberdeen, NC
2005	Banks-Banks Wood, Charlotte, NC	68	Mid Pines Inn & GC
	Joe-Joe Poole, Raeford, NC	70	Southern Pines, NC
	Paul-Phillip Simson, Raleigh, NC; Jim-Brent Pridgen, Ja	mestown	, NC
2006	Steve-Neil Wilkinson, Wilmington, NC	70	Seven Lakes CC
	Robert-John Gaddy, Hillsborough, NC;	72	Seven Lakes, NC
	Don-Ryan Puckett, Charlotte, NC; Larry-Greg Brooks, Mocks	ville, NC	
2007	Jackie-Brent Parrish, Clinton, NC	69*	Foxfire CC (West)
	Walker-Jackson Taylor, Wilmington, NC;	69	Foxfire Village, NC
	Walter-Walt Todd, Laurens, SC		

\*won in playoff

# Photo Gallery: CGA Services and Volunteers







The CGA relies upon many volunteers to assist with many championships and member programs. People can volunteer as rules officials, course raters or even become elected to our Executive Committee. The CGA also provides many wonderful services to our membership. Above left: George Kress helps at a championship. Above center: CGA Staff agronomist, Dr. Leon Lucas visits member clubs for a very nominal fee. Above right: USGAVice President, Jim Hyler of Raleigh, NC speaks at our annual rules officials seminar. Below left: Lawrence Hicks (L) and Arnold Edwards both devote their time to the CGA Executive Committee. Below right L-R: Nancy Mayer, Betsey Mitchell and Bob Liu have volunteered in various capacities.



